



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1309/2025 and I.A. 30737/2025**

STIRLING CRYOGENICS B.V.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi and Ms. Muthu Praba, Advocates.

versus

STIRLING CRYOGENICS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Parti and Mr. Jitendra Pancharia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

I.A. 30734/2025

1. Further time is sought by the Defendant to file reply. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today, as a last opportunity.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 31.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/YA