



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010992612025**

+ **CS(COMM) 1309/2025**

**STIRLING CRYOGENICS B.V.**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi and Ms. Muthu Praba, Advocates.

versus

**STIRLING CRYOGENICS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

**.....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Jitendra Pancharia, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Aditi Pancharia, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**31.07.2026**

%

**I.A. 30734/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 26.11.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JULY 31, 2026/RW**